

France-Roanne: Insurance services

OJ S 15/2021 22/01/2021

Contract award notice**Services****Legal Basis:**

Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1. Name and addresses

Official name: Roannaise de l'Eau

National registration number: 20004923700023

Postal address: 63 rue Jean Jaurès

Town: Roanne

NUTS code: FRK25 Loire

Postal code: 42313

Country: France

E-mail: abotton@roannaise-de-leau.fr

Telephone: +33 477689741

Fax: +33 477717422

Internet address(es):Main address: <http://www.roannaise-de-leau.fr>Address of the buyer profile: <http://www.loire.fr/e-marchespublics>**I.4. Type of the contracting authority**

Other type: Autre

I.5. Main activity

Other activity: Eau

Section II: Object

II.1. Scope of the procurement**II.1.1. Title**

Souscription des contrats d'assurances de Roannaise de l'Eau

Reference number: 20-08

II.1.2. Main CPV code

66510000 Insurance services

II.1.3. Type of contract

Services

II.1.4. Short description

Souscription de contrats d'assurance portant sur quatre lots. La description des prestations et leurs spécifications techniques sont indiquées dans les conditions générales et dans les Conditions Particulières propres à chacun des lots.

II.1.6.

Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement

Value excluding VAT: 246 642,26 EUR

II.2. Description

II.2.1. Title

Assurance flotte automobile et risques annexes

Lot No: 1

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)

66514110 Motor vehicle insurance services

II.2.3. Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK25 Loire

II.2.4. Description of the procurement

Le présent marché est conclu pour une durée de douze mois reconductible tacitement trois fois. Possibilité de résiliation annuelle à l'échéance en respectant un préavis de trois mois à la charge de la compagnie et de trois mois à la charge de la collectivité.

II.2.5. Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Gestion et suivi des dossiers gestion et suivi des dossiers / Weighting : 40

Price - Weighting: 60

II.2.11. Information about options

Options: no

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14. Additional information

Il n'est pas prévu de prestations supplémentaires éventuelles.

II.2. Description

II.2.1. Title

Assurance responsabilité civile et risques annexes

Lot No: 3

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)

66516000 Liability insurance services

II.2.3. Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK25 Loire

II.2.4. Description of the procurement

Le présent marché est conclu pour une durée de douze mois reconductible tacitement trois fois. Possibilité de résiliation annuelle à l'échéance en respectant un préavis de trois mois à la charge de la compagnie et de trois mois à la charge de la collectivité.

Les candidats devront chiffrer les prestations supplémentaires suivantes:

— prestation supplémentaire A: atteinte à l'environnement;
— prestation supplémentaire B: protection juridique des élus et des agents.
Ces prestations supplémentaires éventuelles correspondent aux anciennes «options techniques». Ce sont des prestations que le pouvoir adjudicateur se réserve le droit de retenir ou non avant la signature du marché.

II.2.5. Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Gestion et suivi des dossiers gestion et suivi des dossiers / Weighting : 40

Price - Weighting: 60

II.2.11. Information about options

Options: no

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14. Additional information

II.2. Description

II.2.1. Title

Risques statutaires

Lot No: 4

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)

66512000 Accident and health insurance services

II.2.3. Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK25 Loire

II.2.4. Description of the procurement

Le présent marché est conclu pour une durée de douze mois reconductible tacitement trois fois possibilité de résiliation annuelle à l'échéance en respectant un préavis de trois mois à la charge de la compagnie et de trois mois à la charge de la collectivité.

Les candidats devront chiffrer les prestations supplémentaires suivantes:

- prestation supplémentaire C: maladie ordinaire et incapacité temporaire;
- prestation supplémentaire D: longue maladie;
- prestation supplémentaire E: maternité;
- prestation supplémentaire F: décès de l'agent.

Ces prestations supplémentaires éventuelles correspondent aux anciennes «options techniques». Ce sont des prestations que le pouvoir adjudicateur se réserve le droit de retenir ou non avant la signature du marché.

II.2.5. Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Gestion et suivi des dossiers gestion et suivi des dossiers / Weighting : 40

Price - Weighting: 60

II.2.11. Information about options

Options: no

II.2.13.

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
no

II.2.14. Additional information

II.2. Description

II.2.1. Title

Assurances dommages aux biens et risques annexes
Lot No: 2

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)

66515000 Damage or loss insurance services

II.2.3. Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK25 Loire

II.2.4. Description of the procurement

Le présent marché est conclu pour une durée de douze mois reconductible tacitement trois fois. Possibilité de résiliation annuelle à l'échéance en respectant un préavis de trois mois à la charge de la compagnie et de trois mois à la charge de la collectivité.

Les candidats devront en plus de l'offre de base qui correspond au montant de la couverture avec une franchise à 500 EUR, chiffrer les variantes obligatoires suivantes:

- montant du marché avec une franchise à 1 000 EUR;
- montant du marché avec une franchise à 2 000 EUR.

II.2.5. Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Gestion et suivi des dossiers gestion et suivi des dossiers / Weighting : 40

Price - Weighting: 60

II.2.11. Information about options

Options: no

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
no

II.2.14. Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1. Description

IV.1.1. Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3. Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2. Administrative information

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number in the OJ S: [2020/S 187-450985](#)

IV.2.8. Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9. Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 1

Title:

Assurance flotte automobile et risques annexes

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2. Award of contract

V.2.1. Date of conclusion of the contract

30/11/2020

V.2.2. Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3. Name and address of the contractor

Official name: Pilliot

Postal address: rue de Witternesse

Town: Aire-sur-la-Lys

NUTS code: FRE12 Pas-de-Calais

Postal code: 62120

Country: France

The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4. Information on value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot: 42 675,68 EUR

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 3

Title:

Assurance responsabilité civile et risques annexes

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2. Award of contract

V.2.1. Date of conclusion of the contract

30/11/2020

V.2.2.

Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3. Name and address of the contractor

Official name: SMACL

Postal address: 141

Town: Niort

NUTS code: FRI33 Deux-Sèvres

Postal code: 79000

Country: France

The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4. Information on value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot: 76 021,68 EUR

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting**Section V: Award of contract**

Lot No: 4

Title:

Risques statutaires

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2. Award of contract**V.2.1. Date of conclusion of the contract**

30/11/2020

V.2.2. Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3. Name and address of the contractor

Official name: Yvelin SAS

Postal address: CS 50819

Town: Montpellier

NUTS code: FRJ13 Hérault

Postal code: 34000

Country: France

The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4. Information on value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot: 64 538,70 EUR

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting**Section V: Award of contract**

Lot No: 2

Title:

Assurances dommages aux biens et risques annexes

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2. Award of contract**V.2.1. Date of conclusion of the contract**

30/11/2020

V.2.2. Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3. Name and address of the contractor

Official name: AXA Moussiere Assurances

Postal address: 9 rue Anatole France

Town: Roanne

NUTS code: FRK25 Loire

Postal code: 42300

Country: France

The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4. Information on value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot: 63 406,20 EUR

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting**Section VI: Complementary information**

VI.3. Additional information**VI.4. Procedures for review****VI.4.1. Review body**

Official name: Tribunal administratif de Lyon

Postal address: 184 rue Duguesclin

Town: Lyon

Postal code: 69433

Country: France

E-mail: greffe.ta-lyon@juradm.fr

Telephone: +33 478141010

Fax: +33 478141065

VI.4.3. Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

— référé précontractuel: dès le début de la procédure jusqu'à la signature du marché (article L 551-1 du code de justice administrative);

— référé contractuel: 31 jours à compter de la publication d'un avis d'attribution du marché (articles L. 551-13 à L. 551-23 et R. 551-1 à R. 551-9 du code de justice administrative);

— recours de plein contentieux à l'encontre du marché: deux mois à compter de l'accomplissement des mesures de publicité concernant sa signature, recours pouvant être assorti d'une demande de suspension de l'exécution du marché (articles L. 521-1 du code de justice administrative).

VI.5. Date of dispatch of this notice

18/01/2021